SB0598/447676/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 598

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "Sunset" insert "and Service Expansion"; in line 6, after "Park;" insert "altering certain provisions of law relating to the geographic area in which the University of Maryland, College Park may provide certain bus service and the persons eligible to use the bus service;"; in line 7, strike "a"; in line 8, strike "corporation" and substitute "corporations"; and in line 9, strike "without" and substitute "with".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 28, strike the first "the" and substitute "ANY"; and in line 29, after "located" insert "OR HAS PROPERTY".